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Network Appliance NS0-184 exam is a challenging and rewarding certification exam that is designed for individuals who want to
become NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineers with afocus on ONTAP. Passing NS0-184 exam will demonstrate your
expertisein installing and configuring NetApp ONTAP storage solutions and will help you advance your career in the I T industry.

NEW QUESTION 23

On which type of network interfaces are the cluster interconnect LIFs created?
* on an FC or FCoE port

*on an interface group

* onaUTA port shared with other LIFs

* onaphysica port

NEW QUESTION 24
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You instaled anew 4-node AFF A400 ONTAP 9.8 cluster. The AFF400 controller data ports were automatically discovered by
&#8220;automatic port placement& #8221;.

In this scenario, which two ONTAP network settings were automatically configured? (Choose two.)
* routes

* | Pspaces
* broadcast domains
* subnets

NEW QUESTION 25

Click the Exhibit button.

You areinstalling a 2-node AFF A400 switchless cluster. Y ou have cabled the management network to the eOM port. NetApp also
recommends cabling to a redundant management network switch.

Referring to the exhihit, to which port should the redundant management network be cabled?
* 3
* 2
* 1
* 4

NEW QUESTION 26

After completing atechnology refresh, you need to schedule a knowledge transfer with a customer. The customer asks you to
address a number of topics during the meeting.

In this scenario, which two topics would be appropriate to address? (Choose two.)
* performing database application data migrations

* logging the customer support calls

* accessing internal NetApp KB articles

* registering for access to the NetApp Support site

NEW QUESTION 27

Y ou are expanding an existing cluster that uses BES-53248 cluster interconnect switches. Y ou connected the new controllers to
ports 0/17 through 0/20. However, you are unable to join the new nodes to the cluster.

Which action must be taken to solve the problem?
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* Install the licensefile.

* Install the CSHM configuration file.
Install the reference configuration file.
* Reboot the controllers.

*

NEW QUESTION 28
Before installing an 8-node cluster for a customer, you want to validate compatibility with existing hardware.

Which two tools would you use to validate the configuration? (Choose two.)
* Active 1Q Config Advisor

* |nteroperability Matrix Tool

* Active 1Q System Manager

* Hardware Universe

NEW QUESTION 29

After moving anew AFF A400 cluster into production, the administrator notices error eventsin ONTAP System Manager regarding
SASHA issues.

In this scenario, which NetApp tool would have identified these errors after the installation process?
* Cloud Manager

* ONTAP System Manager

* Active 1Q Config Advisor

* Active 1Q Unified Manager

NEW QUESTION 30
Click the Exhibit button.
clusterl::> network device-discovery show

Node/ Local Discovered

Protocol Port Device We Platform
nodel/cdp Sc\*“ 6_5 )
eda switchA- “com (SSI142311PD)
ek el/1/1-4  N3K-C3132Q-V
e8a ‘f Gﬁecm—m{ .netapp.com(881142311PD)

el/2/1-4 N3K-C3132Q-V
node2/cdp

eda switchB-NX.netapp.com(SSI142311PE)

el/1/1-4 N3K-C3132Q-V
eBa switchB-NX.netapp.com(SSI142311PE)

el/2/1-4 N3R-C3132Q-V

Y ou are reviewing the setup of arecently installed FAS9000 switched cluster. As shown in the exhibit, the cluster interconnects are
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connected to a pair of Cisco Nexus 3132Q-V 40 Gb ports.

For ahigh availability, which ports should swap Ethernet cables?
* Swap nodel:e8a and node2:eda.
* Swap nodel:eda and nodel:e8a.
* Swap node2:eda and node2:e8a.
* Swap nodel:eda and node2:e4b.

NEW QUESTION 31

Which command would be used to measure the throughput and latency of traffic between nodes?
* gos statistics workload performance show

* cluster ping-cluster

* network test-path

* gtatistics node show

NEW QUESTION 32

Y ou use the system health subsystem show command to troubleshoot your newly installed ONTAP cluster.
In this scenario, which two health outputs would this command show you? (Choose two.)

* data switch cabling

* cluster switch cabling

* shelf connectivity

* node CPU utilization

NEW QUESTION 33

Click the Exhibit button.

Supported cables for X1144A
Ethernet 10/40 Gbps (CU) Ethernet 10/40 Gbps (CU)

' Mktg Part No Mfg Part No Images Lengthv End domnd 2 Description

|[=] Copper Cables _ u-( e‘s - _ -

. XQSFP-4SFP10G-CUSM 112-00603 5&5 QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable Cu,QSFP+/4xSFP+ 40GbE,
XQSFP-H40G-CUSM-R6 112-00605 Xam 5m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+,40GbE,!
X66100-5 112-{}05%‘-68 .e - 5m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+,!
X66120-5 112-0054 - 5m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/4xSFP+,
X66120-3 112-00545 - 3m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/4xSFP+,
X66100-3 112-00543 = 3m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+
XQSFP-H40G-CU3M-R6 112-00604 = 3m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+ 40GbE,:

| XQSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M 112-00602 - 3m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/4xSFP+ 40GbE,

| X66100-1 112-00542 - im QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+,
XQSFP-H40G-CUTM-R6 112-00307 - m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+ 40GbE,'

A customer has two Cisco 40GbE data switches. They want to connect the switches to an AFF A400 HA pair. The switches and the
AFF A400 are approximately seven meters apart.

Referring to the exhibit, which two supported actions would alow you to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)
* Relocate the switches or the AFF A400 so that the distance is less than five meters.
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* Install 10 meter NetApp supported copper cables.
* Change the requirement for Ethernet cables.

* Change the requirement for optical cables.

NEW QUESTION 34

Click the Exhibit button.

To FC host
network switches

Referring to the exhibit, you installed a new AFF A250 HA system with FC at a customer site. The customer asks how many ports
can be used for the Ethernet host connections.

In this scenario, what would you tell the customer?
* 4

* 8

* 10

* 12

NEW QUESTION 35

After theinstallation of anew ONTAP 9.8 cluster, you have to verify if AutoSupport works.

In this scenario, which two commands would you use to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

* gystem node autosupport history show

* gystem node autosupport check show

* system node autosupport destination show

* system node autosupport invoke

NEW QUESTION 36

Y ou have a4-node ONTAP 9.8 cluster with a FAS8700 HA pair that servesiSCSI LUNS. Y ou are adding anew AFF A250 HA pair
to the cluster with new iSCSI SAN LIFs. Y ou need to allow non-optimized data paths from the AFF A250 nodes to the existing

LUNSs on the FAS8700 nodes.

In this scenario, which two ONTAP configuration settings must you verify? (Choose two.)
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* port sets

* switch zoning
* reporting nodes
* fallover groups

NEW QUESTION 37

Y ou have a 2-node FAS8300 switchless ONTAP 9.8 cluster that serves NAS volumes. Y ou have a data SVM that connects to the
network using multimode LACP with VLAN tags.

In this scenario, which front-end FAS8300 network port would you create the data L1Fs?
* a0a

* e0e

* e0e-100

* a0a-100

NEW QUESTION 38
Y our customer plans to expand a 2-node FAS2750 switched cluster with two new controllers.

In this scenario, which two prerequisites should you examine in advance? (Choose two.)

* Verify that the hard drives of the new controllers are compatible with the old controllers.

* Verify that the existing cluster has aminimum 10 GB of free space for root volumes.

* Verify that the existing switches support the additional controllers.

* Verify that the platform of the new controllers can be mixed with the cluster& #8217;s existing controllers.

NEW QUESTION 39
Click the Exhibit button.

> event notification destination create -name syslog -syslog 10.10.100.40
> event notification create -filter-name important-events -destinations syslog
> cluster log-forwarding create -destination 10.10.100.40 -port 514 -facility user

Referring to the exhibit, what information is forwarded to syslog after you enter the scripted install commands? (Choose two.)
* command history

* EMS messages

* AutoSupport messages

* SNMP traps

NEW QUESTION 40

Y ou have installed and configured a new AFF C190 cluster with ONTAP 9.7. Y our customer wants you to install the latest version
of ONTAP.

In this scenario, what are two methods to update ONTAP? (Choose two.)

* Use the cluster image package get and cluster image update commands.
* Use aUSB drive with the new software image and let ONTAP automatically boot.
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* Use ONTAP System Manager to download and install the new software image.
* Use ONTAP System Manager to upload and install the new software image.

NEW QUESTION 41

Y ou are preparing for the installation of a new 2-node cluster with ONTAP 9.7 using NL-SAS drives. Y our customer wants to use
the cluster exclusively with FlexGroups.

In this scenario, which two statements are correct? (Choose two.)
* All NL-SASdrives are assigned only to one of the nodes.

* A NAS protocol islicensed on both nodes.

* A SAN protocol islicensed on both nodes.

* All NL-SAS drives are divided evenly across both nodes.

NEW QUESTION 42

Click the Exhibit button.
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Y ou are adding new DS224C shelvesin a new stack to your cluster with FAS8060 controllers running ONTAP 9.7.

Referring to the exhibit, which two actions should be performed to the cluster before installing the new shelves? (Choose two.)
* Movethe SAS cablesto anew stack.
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* Enable in-band ACP.
* Remove the Ethernet cables.
* Disable out-of-band ACP.

NEW QUESTION 43

Y ou want to disconnect a DS224C shelf with 3.8 TB NetApp Storage Encryption (NSE) SSDsto an AFF A300 HA pair with two
DS224C shelves with 3.8 TB SSDs without NSE in one stack.

In this scenario, how would you add the shelf?

* Add the shelf to the existing stack.

* Create anew stack on the HA pair to add the shelf.

* Connect the shelf to an HA pair with NSE drives.

* License NSE and add the shelf to thisHA pair as a new stack.

NEW QUESTION 44

You installed two separate clustersin an isolated data center without outbound network access. The customer wants to troubleshoot
issues locally and also create custom Excel reports for capacity utilization from alocal server.

In this scenario, which NetApp tool would satisfy this requirement?
* Active 1Q Digital Advisor

* Active 1Q Unified Manager

* Cloud Insights

* ONTAP System Manager

NEW QUESTION 45

Click the Exhibit button.

Welcome to node setup.

You can enter the following commands at
"help" or "?" - if you want to gg (eﬁu stlon clarlfled,
"back" - 1if you want to c viously answered questions, and
"exit" or "quit"™ ant to quit the setup wizard.
Any changes yosfmade before quitting will be saved.

To accept a default or omit a question, do not enter a value.

Enter the node management interface port [elc]:

Y ou want to add a FAS2750 HA pair to an existing 6-node cluster.
Referring to the exhibit, which action would you perform to begin adding the node?

* Use the back command to begin the Cluster Setup wizard.
* Reboot the node and enter maintenance mode and run the Cluster Setup wizard.
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* Use the node setup wizard and select Oa as the management interface.
* Usetheexit or quit commands then run the cluster setup command.
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